
Conformation Statistics 2016 
 

The following statistics are calculated from results as published in the CKC downloadable event 

results. Owners are responsible for ensuring that the CKC results are reported accurately.  Only 

official CKC titles will appear of December of the year reported. 

There were 15 Championships and 10 Grand Championships awarded in 2016. 
* denotes non‐member 

 

 

BEST OF BREED OVERALL 2016 
GCh Winterchills Blackltrflourish Ra 

 
BEST OF OPPOSITE 2016 

GCh Ironpride’s Echo The Fight 

Top 10 Alaskan Malamutes 2016 

 
Dogs Name Owners 

Alaskan 
Malamutes 
Defeated 

1  GCh Winterchills Blackltrflourish Ra  Annika Card, Gaylene Robertson, Leslie 
Jeske 

83 

2  GCh Ironpride’s Echo The Fight  Stephanie Wilkins*  47 

3  GCh Mytuk’s Technical Knock Out Cgn  Dave Milburn*, Annette Milburn*, Jessie 
Clark* 

40 

4  GCh Tyohni’s Keikewabic Yuki  Marie Bouchard  35 

5  GCh Edgemere’s Appassionata  Kathleen Corkum, Dennis Collins*, Carol 
Collins* 

31 

6  Ch Arcticice Freedoms Game Master  Beverley  Arseneau*  22 

6  GCh Earthwind Rendezvous Cgn  Katelyn Sutton  22 

6  Ch Silverice’s Poker Face  Alisa Syar*, Michael Stone*  22 

6  GCh Taolanquest Flying Cloud  Laurie Newburn, Ronald Pohl  22 

10  Ch Arcticice Ellas I’m Just Sayin  Janet Coulson*  21 

10  Ch Onak’stouch of Gold  Jennifer Corr*, Wendy Corr*, Tina Dunn*  21 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Top 10 Dogs 

 
Top Dogs 

 
Owners 
 

Alaskan 
Malamutes 
Defeated 

1  Ch Ironpride’s Echo The Fight  Stephanie Wilkins  47 
2  GCh Mytuk’s Technical Knock Out 

Cgn  Dave Milburn, Annette Milburn,  Jessie Clark 
40 

3  Ch Tyohni’s Keikewabic Yuki  Marie Bouchard 35 
4  Ch Arcticice Freedoms Game 

Master  Beverley Arseneau
22 

5  Ch Earthwind Rendezvous Cgn  Katelyn Sutton  22 
6  Ch Silverice’s Poker Face  Alisa Syar, Michael Stone. 22 
6  GCh Taolanquest Flying Cloud  Laurie Newburn, Ronald Pohl  22 
8  Ch Onak’stouch of Gold  Jennifer Corr, Wendy Corr, Tina Dunn  21 
9  Ch Mytuk’s The Contender Cgn  Dave Milburn, Annette Milburn  18 
10  Ch Tundra’s Keikewabic Kiaranuk  Maureen Andersen, Julie Hurd 16 
 

 

Top 10 Bitches 

 
Top Bitches 

 
Owners 
 

Alaskan 
Malamutes 
Defeated 

1  Ch Winterchills Blackltrflourish Ra  Annika Card, Gaylene Robertson, Leslie Jeske  83 
2 

Ch Edgemere’s Appassionata 
Kathleen Corkum, Dennis Collins*, Carol 
Collins*

31 

3  Ch Arcticice Ellas I’m Just Sayin  Janet Coulson* 21 
4  Ch Ironpride’s Goin’ Rogue  Nicole Mandy*, Stephanie Wilkins*  15 
4  Ch Koyuks Best Kept Secret  Sharon James* 15 
6  Ch Ironpride’s Last One Standing  Stephanie Wilkins*  14 
6  Ch Taolanquest Dark Conspiracy  Laurie Newburn, Ronald Pohl  14 
8  Ch Kiaranuk’s Nordic Fashion  Julie Hurd* 12 
9  Ch Bearhug’s Catera I Must Be 

Dreaming  Jorge de Andrade
10 

10  GCh Earthwind Maggie Mae  Dorothy Hood 9 
10  Ch Tundra Keikewabic Krystalmar  Maureen Andersen, Helen Sibley* 9 
10  Xaela Vasilyev Ostrov  Tera Corrigan* 9 
 

 



AMCC	MEMBER	AWARDS	
Awarded to member‐owned Best of Breed for each region (most Alaskan Malamutes defeated) and Best 
of Opposite (most Alaskan Malamutes defeated by the opposite sex to the Best of Breed winner). 

ATLANTIC REGION 
Best of Breed: Ch. Ch Moonsnoe’s Automatic Flower’s Cgn (B) – L. Bayers, E. Bayers 
Best Opposite Sex: N/A 
 
MID-EAST REGION 
Best of Breed: Ch Bearhug’n Oakiok Snow Lion (D) – J. De Andrade 
Best Opposite Sex: Ch Bearhug’s Catera I Must Be Dreaming (B) – J. De Andrade 
  
MID-WEST REGION 
Best of Breed: Ch Winterchill’s Blackltrflourish Ra (B) – A. Card, G. Robertson 
Best Opposite Sex: Ch Tyohni’s Keikewabic Yuki  (D) – M. Bouchard 
  
ROCKIES REGION 
Best of Breed: Ch Edgemere’s Appassionata (B) – K. Corkum, D. Collins, C. Collins.  
Best Opposite Sex: GCh Taolanquest Flying Cloud (D) – R. Pohl, L. Newburn  
 
PACIFIC REGION 
Best of Breed: N/A 
Best Opposite: N/A 
 
CONFORMATION	TITLES	AWARDED	2016:	
Title Name of Dog Date Awarded 
Champion Ch Ironpride’s Echo The Fight 25-Mar-16 
Champion Ch Snowybleu’s Keikewabic Masterpiece 25-Mar-16 
Champion Ch Taolanquest Total Eclipse 27-Mar-16 
Champion Ch Catera N Chkara’s Hershey Kiss 10-Apr-16 
Champion Ch Arcticice Ellas I’m Just Sayin 22-May-16 
Champion Ch Arcticice Show Me A Sign 21-May-16 
Champion Ch Arcticice Freedoms Game Master 26-Jun-16 
Champion Ch Taolanquest Dark Conspiracy 4-Jun-16 
Champion Ch Ironpride’s Goin’ Rogue 22-Jul-16 
Champion Ch Jazzland Song for My Father 9-Jul-16 
Champion Ch Themagicianmarcellomastroianni 2-Jul-16 
Champion Ch Bearhug’s Catera I Must Be Dreaming 10-Aug-16 
Champion Ch Silverice’s Poker Face 6-Aug-16 
Champion Ch Tyohni’s Keikewabic Irishcream 11-Sep-16 
Champion Ch Nyrakym’s Spiritrun at Samaljankan 9-Oct-16 
Grand Champion Gch Earthwind Rendezvous Cgn 14-Feb-16 
Grand Champion Gch Edgemere’s Hello Kitty 26-Mar-16 
Grand Champion Gch Mytuk’s The Contender Cgn 26-Mar-16 
Grand Champion Gch Tundra’s Keikewabic Kiaranuk 30-Apr-16 
Grand Champion Gch Edgemere’s Appassionata 26-Jun-16 



Grand Champion Gch Koyuks Best Kept Secret 26-Jun-16 
Grand Champion Gch Greywolf’s Got My Mojo Working 23-Jul-16 
Grand Champion Gch Ironpride’s Echo The Fight 4-Aug-16 
Grand Champion Gch Tyohni’s Keikewabic Yuki 10-Sep-16 
Grand Champion Gch Koyuk’s Spit ‘N Image 5-Nov-16 
 

TOP	PRODUCING	SIRE	
Ch Milkyway’s Mythic Dawn with 2 Champions 

TOP	PRODUCING	DAM	
Ch Arcticice Kamik Auroraborealis with 2 Champions 

 


